SHORT REPORT
Homozygous deletion of Tenascin-R in a patient with
intellectual disability
David Dufresne,1,2 Fadi F Hamdan,3 Jill A Rosenfeld,4 Beth Torchia,4
Bernard Rosenblatt,1,2 Jacques L Michaud,3 Myriam Srour1,2
ABSTRACT
Background TNR encodes Tenascin-R, an extracellular
matrix glycoprotein that is primarily expressed in the central

Table S1. Forward and reverse primers used to amplify TNR exons (RefSeq NM_003285.2)
Primer
Exon
targeted Forward Reverse
Amplicon
Size (bp)
TNR.1 1 TGGTTTCCGTTGCAGATTC  GCATTGGTCCTTCTTGTTCAC 663
TNR.2 2 GAGTAGAGAGGCCTTTGCCC  TCCCAAGCTAACTGGAGGC 642
TNR.3 3 TGAGCCCAGCAGGACATATAG  GGGCAATAACTATTCCAGGC 501
TNR.4 4 TGGAGGGAGTTCACCAAGAC  CCCCTGATTCCAAGCTAAAG 277
TNR.5 5 GTCAGCATGGAGGAAAGAGAC  ACTCCTTGGGCAATTCTGTG 368
TNR.6 6 GAAAAGAGAGAGCTGACACCC  CCTCATTCCTAATACTCCTCTTGC 438
TNR.7 7 TCAGAGTTCAAGATGCACCAC  GGCCATGGGTTTGTAAGATG 354
TNR.8 8 TTTTCTTCCCACTTTCAGCC  GGACGAGCCTCCATGACTC 235
TNR.9 9 TTGGAAACACACAAAGCAGG  TGCCTGAATGAATTTCTCACAC 417
TNR.10 10 GAGAGCAGGTCCCTTTAGCC  GAAATCCCCTACTCCTTGGG 467
TNR.11 11 TTGGTCAACATAAAACCAGGG  TTCTGCGGGATATGCTAGTTC 281
TNR.12 12 TAGACTGTACCATGGGCTGC  ACAAGCCCGAACAACTTCAC 288
TNR.13 13 AACTTCTGAGATCATTCCCTGC  GTTTATTCACATCATACTGGTCTGC 275
TNR.14 14 TGTGAAATACCTTTGGATTTGG  AAGTGATAATCTAGTCCACCACAAG 313
TNR.15 15 CCCATACCTGAAATCAAGCAG  CCCTCCAATGTCCTGTGG 294
TNR.16 16 ATGGAGAGGATGACAATGGC  AAAAGAAGGAGGAGGCAACTG 391
TNR.17 17 ACCAGGAGGCCTGCTAAGAC  AGGATGGTGAAGTTGGCTTG 338
TNR.18 18 CAGTTTATTTTCCTTAGCATCTCTTTG AGCTTCTCAACAAACACAGGG 285
TNR.19 19 CACAGACGCATTTCCCTCC  GGTGCTGCTGCTTCCTGAG 332
TNR.20 20 TTCCATAAGTGGAAGCCAGG  TTTAAAGGGAAATGAAGGACTCAC 375
TNR.21 21 CATTGTGGATTCCCTGTTCC  CACATTGCTATTACCCTCCCC 305
Table S2. TNR variants identified from the 188 ID patients screened.
Hg19 Chrom
Position state
dbSNP131